
Trevecca Nazarene (0-1) -vs- Miss. College (5-0)
2/8/2024 at Albertvill, AL (Sand Mountain)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brookelyn Cannon (0-0)
Loss: Sensing, Ashlan (0-0)
HBP: Sensing, Ashlan, Behnke, Alex
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00   Time: 2:28   Attendance: 36   
Game notes:
- Sensing, Ash faced 2 batters in the 5th.
- Veron, Rylee faced 3 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Trevecca Nazarene 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 2
Miss. College 2 0 0 0 3 4 9 11 1

Trevecca Nazarene 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bennett, Anna lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Thrift, Malone 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Andrews, Kendall c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kirby, Gracie rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Ellis, Annabelle 3b 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
    Hunter, Raegan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McCormick, Sydney 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sensing, Ashlan p/dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Summers, Addy Grace pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Burgett, Kyleigh ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Kinderdine, Sarah ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nicholson, Sarah cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Behnke, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Veron, Rylee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 1 4 1 3 5 7

3B: Andrews, Kendall (1)
SH: McCormick, Sydney (1)
SB: Nicholson, Sarah (1)
E: Thrift, Malone (1); Burgett, Kyleigh (1)

Miss. College 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emily  Rigney lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
Jordan LaFosse ss 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
Shelby Samples cf 3 2 2 2 1 0 1
McCall Lee c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Bailee Avants pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kamryn Eaton dh 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Jordan Moore 3b 3 1 0 1 0 2 0
    Caylee Comer ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jenny Griggers 1b 4 0 2 1 0 2 1
Brookelyn Cannon p 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Camryn  Bailey p 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Hannah Tauzin 2b 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
    Ashley Delany ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Ashley Lightcap rf/ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 28 9 11 9 5 8 8

2B: Jordan LaFosse (1); Shelby Samples (1); McCall Lee (1)
HR: Jordan LaFosse (1); Shelby Samples (1)
SH: Kamryn Eaton (1)
SB: Emily  Rigney (1); Jordan LaFosse (1); Hannah Tauzin (1)
HBP: McCall Lee (1); Kamryn Eaton (1)
E: Jordan Moore (1)

Trevecca Nazarene IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sensing, Ashlan (L, 0-0) 4.0 6 4 4 1 8 0 0 1 0 18 21 0 4 –
Behnke, Alex 1.1 3 5 4 3 0 0 0 1 0 8 12 4 0 –
Veron, Rylee 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 –
Totals 11 9 8 5 8 0 0 2 0 28 36 4 4

Miss. College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brookelyn Cannon (W, 0-0) 4.0 2 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 13 17 7 3 –
Camryn  Bailey 2.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 0 –
Totals 4 1 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 22 26 10 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Trevecca Nazarene - Top of 1st TNU MC
Bennett, Ann grounded out to p. 0 0
Thrift, Malo grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Andrews, Ken flied out to cf. 0 0

Miss. College - Bottom of 1st TNU MC
E. Rigney walked. 0 0
E. Rigney stole second. 0 0
J. LaFosse doubled to left field, RBI; E. Rigney scored. 0 1
J. LaFosse stole third. 0 1
S. Samples doubled to left field, RBI; J. LaFosse scored. 0 2
M. Lee reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on the throw; S. Samples advanced to third on a
throwing error by ss. 0 2
K. Eaton hit by pitch. 0 2
J. Moore struck out. 0 2
J. Griggers struck out looking. 0 2
B. Cannon struck out looking. 0 2

Trevecca Nazarene - Top of 2nd TNU MC
Kirby, Graci flied out to cf. 0 2
Ellis, Annab walked. 0 2
McCormick, S fouled out to lf. 0 2
Sensing, Ash singled to center field; Ellis, Annab advanced to third. 0 2
Burgett, Kyl struck out. 0 2

Miss. College - Bottom of 2nd TNU MC
H. Tauzin singled up the middle. 0 2
E. Rigney grounded out to 3b; H. Tauzin advanced to second. 0 2
H. Tauzin stole third. 0 2
J. LaFosse struck out looking. 0 2
S. Samples grounded out to ss. 0 2

Trevecca Nazarene - Top of 3rd TNU MC
Nicholson, S walked. 0 2
Bennett, Ann lined out to cf to left center. 0 2
Thrift, Malo flied out to rf. 0 2
Nicholson, S stole second. 0 2
Andrews, Ken tripled to left center, RBI; Nicholson, S scored. 1 2
Kirby, Graci flied out to lf to left center. 1 2

Miss. College - Bottom of 3rd TNU MC
M. Lee doubled down the lf line. 1 2
K. Eaton out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; M. Lee advanced to third. 1 2
J. Moore struck out. 1 2
J. Griggers struck out. 1 2

Trevecca Nazarene - Top of 4th TNU MC
Ellis, Annab walked. 1 2
Hunter, Raeg pinch ran for Ellis, Annab. 1 2
McCormick, S out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Hunter, Raeg advanced to second. 1 2
Sensing, Ash flied out to rf; Hunter, Raeg advanced to third. 1 2
Burgett, Kyl struck out. 1 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Miss. College - Bottom of 4th TNU MC
Ellis, Annab to 3b for Hunter, Raeg. 1 2
A. Lightcap pinch hit for B. Cannon. 1 2
/  for A. Lightcap. 1 2
A. Lightcap struck out. 1 2
H. Tauzin struck out looking. 1 2
E. Rigney grounded out to ss. 1 2

Trevecca Nazarene - Top of 5th TNU MC
C. Bailey to p for A. Lightcap. 1 2
A. Lightcap to rf. 1 2
Nicholson, S fouled out to c. 1 2
Bennett, Ann singled to shortstop. 1 2
Thrift, Malo singled to second base; Bennett, Ann advanced to second. 1 2
Andrews, Ken flied out to lf to left center; Thrift, Malo advanced to second; Bennett, Ann advanced to third. 1 2
Kirby, Graci struck out looking. 1 2

Miss. College - Bottom of 5th TNU MC
J. LaFosse homered to center field, inside the park, RBI. 1 3
S. Samples homered to center field, RBI. 1 4
Sensing, Ash to dh for Behnke, Alex. 1 4
Behnke, Alex to p. 1 4
Behnke, Alex to p for Sensing, Ash. 1 4
M. Lee singled to center field. 1 4
B. Avants pinch ran for M. Lee. 1 4
K. Eaton singled to third base; B. Avants advanced to second. 1 4
No play. 1 4
C. Comer pinch hit for J. Moore. 1 4
C. Comer popped up to 2b. 1 4
J. Griggers singled up the middle; K. Eaton advanced to second; B. Avants advanced to third. 1 4
C. Bailey popped up to ss. 1 4
H. Tauzin walked, RBI; J. Griggers advanced to second; K. Eaton advanced to third; B. Avants scored. 1 5
E. Rigney popped up to 2b. 1 5

Trevecca Nazarene - Top of 6th TNU MC
M. Lee to c for B. Avants. 1 5
J. Moore to 3b for C. Comer. 1 5
Ellis, Annab struck out looking. 1 5
McCormick, S struck out. 1 5
Sensing, Ash to dh for Behnke, Alex. 1 5
Sensing, Ash reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second. 1 5
Summers, Add pinch ran for Sensing, Ash. 1 5
Kinderdine, pinch hit for Burgett, Kyl. 1 5
Kinderdine, lined out to rf. 1 5

Miss. College - Bottom of 6th TNU MC
Burgett, Kyl to ss for Kinderdine,. 1 5
J. LaFosse popped up to 2b. 1 5
S. Samples walked. 1 5
M. Lee hit by pitch; S. Samples advanced to second. 1 5
K. Eaton walked; M. Lee advanced to second; S. Samples advanced to third. 1 5
J. Moore reached on a fielding error by 2b, RBI; K. Eaton advanced to second; M. Lee advanced to third; S.
Samples scored. 1 6
Veron, Rylee to p for Behnke, Alex. 1 6



J. Griggers singled to third base, RBI; J. Moore advanced to second; K. Eaton advanced to third; M. Lee
scored. 1 7
C. Bailey walked, RBI; J. Griggers advanced to second; J. Moore advanced to third; K. Eaton scored. 1 8
A. Delany pinch hit for H. Tauzin. 1 8
A. Delany singled to shortstop, RBI; C. Bailey advanced to second; J. Griggers advanced to third; J. Moore
scored, unearned. 1 9

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


